
255 North Forbes Street
Lakeport, CA 95453COUNTY OF LAKE

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 517-425 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:4/27/2017 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:6/13/2017

Title: Approve the Second Amendment to the Agreement between the County of Lake and Center Point
DAAC for an increase of $20,000 for a new contract maximum of $80,000 and authorize the Board
Chair to sign the Amendment.

Sponsors: Behavioral Health Services

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. DAAC

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

MEMORANDUM

TO: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

FROM: Todd Metcalf

Behavioral Health Administrator

DATE: June 13, 2017

SUBJECT: Approve the Second Amendment to the Agreement between the County of Lake

and Center Point DAAC for an increase of $20,000 for a new contract maximum of $80,000 and

authorize the Board Chair to sign the Amendment.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:  Attached, for your approval, is the Second Amendment to the Agreement

between the County of Lake and Center Point DAAC for Substance Use Disorder Residential

Treatment and Detoxification Services for Fiscal Year 2016-17.  Under this Agreement, Alcohol and

Other Drug Services, a division of Lake County Behavioral Health (LCBH), is obligated to pay a daily

rate of $50 per day for Detoxification Services and $85 per day for Residential Services.

BACKGROUND AND DISCUSSION:  Center Point DAAC is dedicated to improving lives of

individuals and families by providing a safe place to create hope, health, and healing from the effects

of alcohol and drug abuse. Turning Point Orenda Detox (TPOD) offers a three (3) to five (5) day non-

medical detoxification program where adults under the influence of alcohol and/or drugs can safely

withdraw from the ill effects of intoxication.  Turning Point Residential Treatment Program offers co-ed

and gender specific services with a specialized treatment track intended for those with co-occurring

COUNTY OF LAKE Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 17-425, Version: 5

mental health and substance abuse problems.

FISCAL IMPACT: __ None _X_Budgeted __Non-Budgeted

Original Contract Amount: $30,000

First Amendment Increase:           $30,000

Second Amendment Increase: $20,000

New Contract Amount: $80,000

FISCAL IMPACT (Narrative): LCBH is requesting the approval of the Second Amendment to the

Agreement with Center Point DAAC for Fiscal Year 2016-17 for an increase of $20,000 for a contract

maximum of $80,000.  The funds for this increase will be re-allocated from unassigned funds within

the same level of care.

STAFFING IMPACT (if applicable):  N/A

RECOMMENDED ACTION:  Approve the Second Amendment to the Agreement between the County

of Lake and Center Point DAAC for an increase of $20,000 for a new contract maximum of $80,000

and authorize the Board Chair to sign the Amendment.

COUNTY OF LAKE Printed on 5/19/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

